instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period were:

	 Group 	 Company
2020 2019 2020 2019

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 5,000 3,000 - -
Financial liabilities (5,442) (1,346) (3,251) (378)

(442) 1,654 (3,251) (378)

Floating rate instruments
Financial assets 16,561 10,949 12,816 10,280
Financial liabilities (30,529) (28,973) - -

(13,968) (18,024) 12,816 10,280

		  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

		  The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not
affect profit or loss.

		  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

		  A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

	 Profit or loss
	 Group 	 Company

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2020
Floating rate instruments (106) 106 97 (97)

2019
Floating rate instruments (137) 137 78 (78)

EITA RESOURCES BERHAD [199601026396 (398748-T)]138

Notes to the financial statements
cont’d

29.	 Financial instruments  (CONT’D)

	 29.7	 Hedging activities

		  Cash flow hedge

		  The Group entered into forward exchange contracts as hedges for purchases denominated in foreign
currencies. During the year, the Group recognised a net gain of RM2,305,000 (2019: net loss of
RM1,493,000) in other comprehensive income.

	 29.8	 Fair value information

		  The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables, deposits, trade and other
payables and short term borrowings reasonably approximate fair values due to the relatively short term